
PERSON

Report Date 1/20/2026,City 
Total

  Incident Count     
Violent Crimes Against Persons

(not a count of Victims)

NIBRS Crime Category Crime This Mn This Mn 
LY Cnt Diff % Chg YTD TY YTD LY Cnt Diff % Chg

ASSAULT OFFENSES

AGG ASSAULT - FV 78 72 6 8.33% 78 72 6 8.33%

AGG ASSAULT - NFV 130 133 -3 -2.26% 130 133 -3 -2.26%

INTIMIDATION 165 195 -30 -15.38% 165 195 -30 -15.38%

SIMPLE ASSAULT 715 729 -14 -1.92% 715 729 -14 -1.92%

Category Sub-Total 1088 1129 -41 -3.63% 1088 1129 -41 -3.63%

HOMICIDE OFFENSES

JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE 1 0 1 NC 1 0 1 NC

MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT 
MANSLAUGHTER

6 6 0 0.00% 6 6 0 0.00%

NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER 1 0 1 NC 1 0 1 NC

Category Sub-Total 8 6 2 33.33% 8 6 2 33.33%

HUMAN TRAFFICKING

HUMAN TRAFFICKING, 
COMMERCIAL SEX ACTS

1 0 1 NC 1 0 1 NC

HUMAN TRAFFICKING, 
INVOLUNTARY SERVITUDE

1 1 0 0.00% 1 1 0 0.00%

Category Sub-Total 2 1 1 100.00% 2 1 1 100.00%

KIDNAPPING/ ABDUCTION KIDNAPPING/ ABDUCTION 16 7 9 100% 16 7 9 >100%

SEX OFFENSES

FONDLING 15 11 4 36.36% 15 11 4 36.36%

INCEST 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

RAPE 13 12 1 8.33% 13 12 1 8.33%

SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN 
OBJECT

1 5 -4 -80.00% 1 5 -4 -80.00%

SODOMY 5 5 0 0.00% 5 5 0 0.00%

STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

Category Sub-Total 34 33 1 3.03% 34 33 1 3.03%

PERSON -- Total 1148 1176 -28 -2.38% 1148 1176 -28 -2.38%

1/21/2026 8:03:21 AM

"Authoritative Data Source: Dallas Police - Research & Development Div. "

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes 
adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed later by a victim daily.

Date format: Incident Date---  Counting format: This is a count of incidents not victims. Robberies are not included in this list due to the offense already being at the incident 
level.



PERSON

Report Date 
1/20/2026,Central

  Incident Count     
Violent Crimes Against Persons

(not a count of Victims)

NIBRS Crime Category Crime This Mn This Mn 
LY Cnt Diff % Chg YTD TY YTD LY Cnt Diff % Chg

ASSAULT OFFENSES

AGG ASSAULT - FV 2 4 -2 -50.00% 2 4 -2 -50.00%

AGG ASSAULT - NFV 12 14 -2 -14.29% 12 14 -2 -14.29%

INTIMIDATION 15 21 -6 -28.57% 15 21 -6 -28.57%

SIMPLE ASSAULT 72 62 10 16.13% 72 62 10 16.13%

Category Sub-Total 101 101 0 0.00% 101 101 0 0.00%

HOMICIDE OFFENSES

JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT 
MANSLAUGHTER

0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

Category Sub-Total 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

HUMAN TRAFFICKING

HUMAN TRAFFICKING, 
COMMERCIAL SEX ACTS

0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

HUMAN TRAFFICKING, 
INVOLUNTARY SERVITUDE

0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

Category Sub-Total 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

KIDNAPPING/ ABDUCTION KIDNAPPING/ ABDUCTION 2 1 1 100.00% 2 1 1 100.00%

SEX OFFENSES

FONDLING 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

INCEST 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

RAPE 1 1 0 0.00% 1 1 0 0.00%

SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN 
OBJECT

0 2 -2 -100.00% 0 2 -2 -100.00%

SODOMY 1 0 1 NC 1 0 1 NC

STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

Category Sub-Total 2 3 -1 -33.33% 2 3 -1 -33.33%

PERSON -- Total 105 105 0 0.00% 105 105 0 0.00%

1/21/2026 8:03:21 AM

"Authoritative Data Source: Dallas Police - Research & Development Div. "

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes 
adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed later by a victim daily.

Date format: Incident Date---  Counting format: This is a count of incidents not victims. Robberies are not included in this list due to the offense already being at the incident 
level.



PERSON

Report Date 
1/20/2026,Northeast

  Incident Count     
Violent Crimes Against Persons

(not a count of Victims)

NIBRS Crime Category Crime This Mn This Mn 
LY Cnt Diff % Chg YTD TY YTD LY Cnt Diff % Chg

ASSAULT OFFENSES

AGG ASSAULT - FV 16 9 7 77.78% 16 9 7 77.78%

AGG ASSAULT - NFV 13 27 -14 -51.85% 13 27 -14 -51.85%

INTIMIDATION 27 36 -9 -25.00% 27 36 -9 -25.00%

SIMPLE ASSAULT 122 98 24 24.49% 122 98 24 24.49%

Category Sub-Total 178 170 8 4.71% 178 170 8 4.71%

HOMICIDE OFFENSES

JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT 
MANSLAUGHTER

0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

Category Sub-Total 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

HUMAN TRAFFICKING

HUMAN TRAFFICKING, 
COMMERCIAL SEX ACTS

0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

HUMAN TRAFFICKING, 
INVOLUNTARY SERVITUDE

0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

Category Sub-Total 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

KIDNAPPING/ ABDUCTION KIDNAPPING/ ABDUCTION 5 2 3 100% 5 2 3 >100%

SEX OFFENSES

FONDLING 3 2 1 50.00% 3 2 1 50.00%

INCEST 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

RAPE 0 2 -2 -100.00% 0 2 -2 -100.00%

SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN 
OBJECT

0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

SODOMY 1 1 0 0.00% 1 1 0 0.00%

STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

Category Sub-Total 4 5 -1 -20.00% 4 5 -1 -20.00%

PERSON -- Total 187 177 10 5.65% 187 177 10 5.65%

1/21/2026 8:03:21 AM

"Authoritative Data Source: Dallas Police - Research & Development Div. "

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes 
adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed later by a victim daily.

Date format: Incident Date---  Counting format: This is a count of incidents not victims. Robberies are not included in this list due to the offense already being at the incident 
level.



PERSON

Report Date 
1/20/2026,Southeast

  Incident Count     
Violent Crimes Against Persons

(not a count of Victims)

NIBRS Crime Category Crime This Mn This Mn 
LY Cnt Diff % Chg YTD TY YTD LY Cnt Diff % Chg

ASSAULT OFFENSES

AGG ASSAULT - FV 11 16 -5 -31.25% 11 16 -5 -31.25%

AGG ASSAULT - NFV 29 25 4 16.00% 29 25 4 16.00%

INTIMIDATION 28 28 0 0.00% 28 28 0 0.00%

SIMPLE ASSAULT 98 114 -16 -14.04% 98 114 -16 -14.04%

Category Sub-Total 166 183 -17 -9.29% 166 183 -17 -9.29%

HOMICIDE OFFENSES

JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE 1 0 1 NC 1 0 1 NC

MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT 
MANSLAUGHTER

0 4 -4 -100.00% 0 4 -4 -100.00%

NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

Category Sub-Total 1 4 -3 -75.00% 1 4 -3 -75.00%

HUMAN TRAFFICKING

HUMAN TRAFFICKING, 
COMMERCIAL SEX ACTS

0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

HUMAN TRAFFICKING, 
INVOLUNTARY SERVITUDE

0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

Category Sub-Total 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

KIDNAPPING/ ABDUCTION KIDNAPPING/ ABDUCTION 5 1 4 100% 5 1 4 >100%

SEX OFFENSES

FONDLING 2 5 -3 -60.00% 2 5 -3 -60.00%

INCEST 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

RAPE 2 1 1 100.00% 2 1 1 100.00%

SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN 
OBJECT

0 1 -1 -100.00% 0 1 -1 -100.00%

SODOMY 2 2 0 0.00% 2 2 0 0.00%

STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

Category Sub-Total 6 9 -3 -33.33% 6 9 -3 -33.33%

PERSON -- Total 178 197 -19 -9.64% 178 197 -19 -9.64%

1/21/2026 8:03:21 AM

"Authoritative Data Source: Dallas Police - Research & Development Div. "

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes 
adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed later by a victim daily.

Date format: Incident Date---  Counting format: This is a count of incidents not victims. Robberies are not included in this list due to the offense already being at the incident 
level.



PERSON

Report Date 
1/20/2026,Southwest

  Incident Count     
Violent Crimes Against Persons

(not a count of Victims)

NIBRS Crime Category Crime This Mn This Mn 
LY Cnt Diff % Chg YTD TY YTD LY Cnt Diff % Chg

ASSAULT OFFENSES

AGG ASSAULT - FV 15 10 5 50.00% 15 10 5 50.00%

AGG ASSAULT - NFV 29 18 11 61.11% 29 18 11 61.11%

INTIMIDATION 28 32 -4 -12.50% 28 32 -4 -12.50%

SIMPLE ASSAULT 137 127 10 7.87% 137 127 10 7.87%

Category Sub-Total 209 187 22 11.76% 209 187 22 11.76%

HOMICIDE OFFENSES

JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT 
MANSLAUGHTER

1 1 0 0.00% 1 1 0 0.00%

NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

Category Sub-Total 1 1 0 0.00% 1 1 0 0.00%

HUMAN TRAFFICKING

HUMAN TRAFFICKING, 
COMMERCIAL SEX ACTS

0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

HUMAN TRAFFICKING, 
INVOLUNTARY SERVITUDE

0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

Category Sub-Total 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

KIDNAPPING/ ABDUCTION KIDNAPPING/ ABDUCTION 2 1 1 100.00% 2 1 1 100.00%

SEX OFFENSES

FONDLING 1 2 -1 -50.00% 1 2 -1 -50.00%

INCEST 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

RAPE 4 2 2 100.00% 4 2 2 100.00%

SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN 
OBJECT

0 1 -1 -100.00% 0 1 -1 -100.00%

SODOMY 1 2 -1 -50.00% 1 2 -1 -50.00%

STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

Category Sub-Total 6 7 -1 -14.29% 6 7 -1 -14.29%

PERSON -- Total 218 196 22 11.22% 218 196 22 11.22%

1/21/2026 8:03:21 AM

"Authoritative Data Source: Dallas Police - Research & Development Div. "

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes 
adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed later by a victim daily.

Date format: Incident Date---  Counting format: This is a count of incidents not victims. Robberies are not included in this list due to the offense already being at the incident 
level.



PERSON

Report Date 
1/20/2026,Northwest

  Incident Count     
Violent Crimes Against Persons

(not a count of Victims)

NIBRS Crime Category Crime This Mn This Mn 
LY Cnt Diff % Chg YTD TY YTD LY Cnt Diff % Chg

ASSAULT OFFENSES

AGG ASSAULT - FV 8 11 -3 -27.27% 8 11 -3 -27.27%

AGG ASSAULT - NFV 12 6 6 100.00% 12 6 6 100.00%

INTIMIDATION 18 24 -6 -25.00% 18 24 -6 -25.00%

SIMPLE ASSAULT 58 110 -52 -47.27% 58 110 -52 -47.27%

Category Sub-Total 96 151 -55 -36.42% 96 151 -55 -36.42%

HOMICIDE OFFENSES

JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT 
MANSLAUGHTER

3 0 3 NC 3 0 3 NC

NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

Category Sub-Total 3 0 3 NC 3 0 3 NC

HUMAN TRAFFICKING

HUMAN TRAFFICKING, 
COMMERCIAL SEX ACTS

1 0 1 NC 1 0 1 NC

HUMAN TRAFFICKING, 
INVOLUNTARY SERVITUDE

1 1 0 0.00% 1 1 0 0.00%

Category Sub-Total 2 1 1 100.00% 2 1 1 100.00%

KIDNAPPING/ ABDUCTION KIDNAPPING/ ABDUCTION 1 2 -1 -50.00% 1 2 -1 -50.00%

SEX OFFENSES

FONDLING 2 2 0 0.00% 2 2 0 0.00%

INCEST 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

RAPE 1 5 -4 -80.00% 1 5 -4 -80.00%

SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN 
OBJECT

0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

SODOMY 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

Category Sub-Total 3 7 -4 -57.14% 3 7 -4 -57.14%

PERSON -- Total 105 161 -56 -34.78% 105 161 -56 -34.78%

1/21/2026 8:03:21 AM

"Authoritative Data Source: Dallas Police - Research & Development Div. "

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes 
adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed later by a victim daily.

Date format: Incident Date---  Counting format: This is a count of incidents not victims. Robberies are not included in this list due to the offense already being at the incident 
level.



PERSON

Report Date 1/20/2026,North 
Central

  Incident Count     
Violent Crimes Against Persons

(not a count of Victims)

NIBRS Crime Category Crime This Mn This Mn 
LY Cnt Diff % Chg YTD TY YTD LY Cnt Diff % Chg

ASSAULT OFFENSES

AGG ASSAULT - FV 7 8 -1 -12.50% 7 8 -1 -12.50%

AGG ASSAULT - NFV 7 11 -4 -36.36% 7 11 -4 -36.36%

INTIMIDATION 15 19 -4 -21.05% 15 19 -4 -21.05%

SIMPLE ASSAULT 81 90 -9 -10.00% 81 90 -9 -10.00%

Category Sub-Total 110 128 -18 -14.06% 110 128 -18 -14.06%

HOMICIDE OFFENSES

JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT 
MANSLAUGHTER

0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER 1 0 1 NC 1 0 1 NC

Category Sub-Total 1 0 1 NC 1 0 1 NC

HUMAN TRAFFICKING

HUMAN TRAFFICKING, 
COMMERCIAL SEX ACTS

0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

HUMAN TRAFFICKING, 
INVOLUNTARY SERVITUDE

0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

Category Sub-Total 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

KIDNAPPING/ ABDUCTION KIDNAPPING/ ABDUCTION 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

SEX OFFENSES

FONDLING 2 0 2 NC 2 0 2 NC

INCEST 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

RAPE 1 0 1 NC 1 0 1 NC

SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN 
OBJECT

0 1 -1 -100.00% 0 1 -1 -100.00%

SODOMY 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

Category Sub-Total 3 1 2 100% 3 1 2 200.00%

PERSON -- Total 114 129 -15 -11.63% 114 129 -15 -11.63%

1/21/2026 8:03:21 AM

"Authoritative Data Source: Dallas Police - Research & Development Div. "

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes 
adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed later by a victim daily.

Date format: Incident Date---  Counting format: This is a count of incidents not victims. Robberies are not included in this list due to the offense already being at the incident 
level.



PERSON

Report Date 1/20/2026,South 
Central

  Incident Count     
Violent Crimes Against Persons

(not a count of Victims)

NIBRS Crime Category Crime This Mn This Mn 
LY Cnt Diff % Chg YTD TY YTD LY Cnt Diff % Chg

ASSAULT OFFENSES

AGG ASSAULT - FV 19 14 5 35.71% 19 14 5 35.71%

AGG ASSAULT - NFV 25 28 -3 -10.71% 25 28 -3 -10.71%

INTIMIDATION 29 28 1 3.57% 29 28 1 3.57%

SIMPLE ASSAULT 112 105 7 6.67% 112 105 7 6.67%

Category Sub-Total 185 175 10 5.71% 185 175 10 5.71%

HOMICIDE OFFENSES

JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT 
MANSLAUGHTER

2 1 1 100.00% 2 1 1 100.00%

NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

Category Sub-Total 2 1 1 100.00% 2 1 1 100.00%

HUMAN TRAFFICKING

HUMAN TRAFFICKING, 
COMMERCIAL SEX ACTS

0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

HUMAN TRAFFICKING, 
INVOLUNTARY SERVITUDE

0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

Category Sub-Total 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

KIDNAPPING/ ABDUCTION KIDNAPPING/ ABDUCTION 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

SEX OFFENSES

FONDLING 5 0 5 NC 5 0 5 NC

INCEST 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

RAPE 4 1 3 100% 4 1 3 >100%

SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN 
OBJECT

1 0 1 NC 1 0 1 NC

SODOMY 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

Category Sub-Total 10 1 9 100% 10 1 9 >100%

PERSON -- Total 197 177 20 11.30% 197 177 20 11.30%

1/21/2026 8:03:21 AM

"Authoritative Data Source: Dallas Police - Research & Development Div. "

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes 
adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed later by a victim daily.

Date format: Incident Date---  Counting format: This is a count of incidents not victims. Robberies are not included in this list due to the offense already being at the incident 
level.



PERSON

Report Date 1/20/2026,CBD   Incident Count     
Violent Crimes Against Persons

(not a count of Victims)

NIBRS Crime Category Crime This Mn This Mn 
LY Cnt Diff % Chg YTD TY YTD LY Cnt Diff % Chg

ASSAULT OFFENSES

AGG ASSAULT - FV 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

AGG ASSAULT - NFV 3 4 -1 -25.00% 3 4 -1 -25.00%

INTIMIDATION 5 7 -2 -28.57% 5 7 -2 -28.57%

SIMPLE ASSAULT 35 23 12 52.17% 35 23 12 52.17%

Category Sub-Total 43 34 9 26.47% 43 34 9 26.47%

HOMICIDE OFFENSES

JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT 
MANSLAUGHTER

0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

Category Sub-Total 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

HUMAN TRAFFICKING

HUMAN TRAFFICKING, 
COMMERCIAL SEX ACTS

0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

HUMAN TRAFFICKING, 
INVOLUNTARY SERVITUDE

0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

Category Sub-Total 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

KIDNAPPING/ ABDUCTION KIDNAPPING/ ABDUCTION 1 0 1 NC 1 0 1 NC

SEX OFFENSES

FONDLING 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

INCEST 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

RAPE 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN 
OBJECT

0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

SODOMY 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

STATUTORY RAPE 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

Category Sub-Total 0 0 0 NC 0 0 0 NC

PERSON -- Total 44 34 10 29.41% 44 34 10 29.41%

1/21/2026 8:03:21 AM

"Authoritative Data Source: Dallas Police - Research & Development Div. "

These statistics are preliminary counts of the original police incident reports and may vary from the final UCR (Uniform Crime Reporting) statistics published by the FBI. The above NIBRS crime statistics listed are not final and sometimes 
adjusted throughout the year due to re-classifications after being investigated or reports filed later by a victim daily.

Date format: Incident Date---  Counting format: This is a count of incidents not victims. Robberies are not included in this list due to the offense already being at the incident 
level.


